MANDAWEWALA ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd. Off: 610-611, SNS Business Park, Opp.J H Ambani High School, Vesu cross road, Vesu Surat Surat GJ 395007 IN CIN – U17200GJ2007PLC111412

MEL/SEC

17th August 2021

The BSE Ltd.
(Scrip Code-508933)

Department of Listing, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.
Scrip code:508933

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051
(Symbol: AYMSYNTEX)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Disclosure made under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

This is to inform you that the Company, being Promoter Co., has acquired 5,04,629 (1.01%) equity shares from the open market on 17/08/2021.

Please find attached herewith disclosure in compliance with the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 in the specified format.

You are requested to take the same on your record and oblige.

For Mandawewala Enterprises Limited

Rajesh Mandawewala

Director

DIN-00737785

Encl: as above

CC:

AYM Syntex Limited, B/9, Trade world, Kamala Mill compound, Lower Parel, M-13

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	AYM Syntex Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mandawewala Enterprises Limited (Promoter Co. and Person acting in concert with them,)		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	3,62,30,298	72.41	72.41
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/	NA	NA	NA
non-disposal undertaking/ others)			-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NA	NA	NA
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	NA	NA NA	NA
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	36230298	72.41	72.41
	30230230	72.12	72.72
Details of acquisition/sale	17-08-2021		
a) Shares corning until a rights acquired lead	5,04,629	1.01	1.01
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	0	0	NA NA
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	0	0	NA
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	NA	NA	NA NA
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	5,04,629	1.01	1.01
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	3,67,34,927	73.42	73.42
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares	NA NA	NA NA	NA NA
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	0	NA NA	0.00
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3,67,34,927	73.42	73.42
Mode of acquisition /-səle-(e.g. open market /-off-market/ public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open market		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	17-08-2021		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition /-sale	Paid up Equity share capital - Rs.50,03,53,040/- consisting of 5,00,35,304 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Paid up Equity share capital - Rs.50,03,53,040/- consisting of 5,00,35,304 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Paid up Equity share capital - Rs.50,03,53,040/- consisting of 5,00,35,304 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each		

or Mandawewala Enterprises Limited

Rajesh Mandawe Director Mumbai

Date: August 17th, 2021